Order Form Maine DOC Juvenile - Quarter 4 0October 1 - December 31, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).

ITEM DESCRIPTION
FOOD & SNACKS
Granola Bars
Nature Valley 1.49 oz. Peanut Butter Granola Bar K
Cereal Bars
Golden Grahams 2.1 oz. S’Mores Chocolate
Marshmallow Treat Bar
Pastries & Snack Cakes
Cloverhill 4.25 oz. Strawberry Cheese Danish K
Hostess 5 oz. Berries & Cream Cheese Danish
Chips & Snacks
7 Days 3.17 oz. Sea Salt Bagel Chips
Cactus Annie’s 2 0z. Hot & Spicy Pork Rinds
El Sabroso 3 oz. Salsitas Salsa Tortilla Chips
Lay’s 5.5 0z. Barbeque Potato Chips K
Palmer 5 oz. Peanut Butter Fudge Swirls Pretzels
Palmer 5 oz. White Chocolate Caramel Swirls
Pretzels
Snyder’s 2.25 oz. Jalapeno Pretzel Pieces KD
Popcorn
Fiddle Faddle 6 oz. Butter Toffee Popcorn
with Peanuts K
Nuts
Zachary 5 oz. Bridge Mix Chocolate Covered Nuts
Cookies
Classic Cookie 3 oz. Soft Baked Chocolate Chip

Cookie with Hershey’s Mini Kisses

I\KIIIe}Irket Square Bakery 6 oz. Iced Oatmeal Cookies

PRICE

$1.80/EA

$2.95/EA

$1.75/EA

$2.60/ EA

$2.40/EA

$1.95/EA

$3.00/EA

$3.35/EA

$5.00/ EA

$5.00/ EA

$1.45/EA

$3.10/EA

$3.30/EA

$2.60/ EA

$1.70/EA

TOTAL

ITEM # aty PRICE

7166

L]

80006662

L]
80006850 D|:|
L]

80002460

80007193

L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]

80008355

80009580

80000892

80009937

80009935

= (]
“ [
7286

L]

80006956 D|:|
]

Total |:|

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Candy
Atkinson’s 3.75 o0z. Sugar Free Crunchy Peanut
Butter Bars KCD
Jumbo Mint Stick .7 oz. K
Junior Mints 3.5 oz. Mint Candy
Rocky Road 1.65 o0z. Candy Bar
Wonka 3.5 oz. Laffy Taffy Assorted Candy
Meat Snacks
Brushy Creek 1.625 oz. Hot Summer Sausage G
Brushy Creek 1.625 oz. Regular Summer
Sausage G
Jack Link’s 1 oz. Hot Wild Snack Stick
Trail’s Best Beef 1 oz. Twin Pack Beef Sticks
HEALTH & BEAUTY
Ethnic Hair Care
African Pride 12 oz. Shampoo & Conditioner 2 in 1
Cantu 13 oz. Shea Butter Oil Moisturizer
Cantu Shea 16 oz. Repair Cream Leave-In
Conditioner
Luster’s 8 oz. Pink Oil Moisturizer
Shampoo
Elementz 15 oz. Daily Shampoo Eucalyptus & Mint
Elementz 15 oz. Thickening Shampoo
w/Aloe & Ginseng

Conditioner

Elementz 15 oz. Hydrating Conditioner Almond/Shea

K = Kosher ¢ H =Halal » C = Clear * D = Diabetic * R = Resealable ¢ G = Gluten Free ¢ S = Soy Free

PRICE

$4.60/EA

$0.50/ EA

$2.75/ EA

$2.05/EA

$3.35/EA

$1.70/EA

$1.85/EA

$2.20/EA

$1.50/EA

$7.45/EA

$9.55/ EA

$7.70/EA

$7.15/EA

$3.90/EA

$3.90/EA

$3.70/EA

TOTAL

LEME: PRICE

Qary

9764

L]
L]
L]
L]
L]

1476
80005929
7016

80010015

80001716

L]
L]
L]
L]

80001715
80003440

80008894

80007171

L]
L]
L]
L]

80007174
80007896

20380

24937

L]
L]

24936

24939

L]

Total |:|

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Body Wash
Elementz 15 oz. Deep Sea Minerals Invigorating
Body Wash

Elementz 15 oz. Sea Algae Extracts Relaxing
Body Wash

0ld Spice 16 0z Hydro Wash 2-in-1 Smoother
Swagger Hydrating Body Wash

0ld Spice 16 oz. Pure Sport Body Wash

Lotion

Suave 10 oz. Advanced Therapy Lotion

Skin Care

Chapstick .15 oz. Regular Blister Card Lip Balm
Rikayah 8 0z. Coco Aloe Moisturizing Oil C
Deodorant

Degree .5 0z. Cool Rush Deodorant

Lady Speed Stick 1.4 0z. A/P Invisible Dry
Powder Fresh

Mennen 1.8 oz. Speed Stick Fresh Scent

0ld Spice Men’s 2.25 oz. High Endurance Pure
Sport Deodorant

Dental Care

Colgate 6 0z. Baking Soda & Peroxide Whitening
Toothpaste - Frosty Mint

THE GENERAL STORE

Games

Aviator - US Playing Cards

. CESS
SECUREPAK’

PRICE mEM#  arv oA
$3.95/EA 24943 I:“:|
$3.95/EA 24945

L]
$12.70/EA 80006868 l:“:|
$12.45/EA 80008253 l:“:|

$4.40/EA 21926

L]

$3.50 /EA 80007022

L]
L]

$6.30/EA 20975

$2.10/EA 80001672

L]
L]
L]
L]

$3.70/EA 24068

$3.70/EA 80000561

$5.65/EA 80009103

$4.95/EA 80002783

L]

$3.10/EA 20211

L]

Total |:|



Order Form Maine DOC Juvenile - Quarter 4 0October 1 - December 31, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).

SHIP TO:

We cannot send orders from one inmate to another.

Inmate’s Name ID#

Institution/Dorm/Housing#

Street Address

City State Zip

SENDER:

REQUIRED for order fulfillment.

Sender’s Name

Street Address

City State Zip

Phone Number

Email (You will receive confirmation emails when the order is placed and shipped.)

CALCULATE AMOUNT DUE

TAX TOTALS

Merchandise Total: X =
Processing Fee: | $4.00 | x =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

SELECT PAYMENT METHOD:

[ Institutional Check [ cashier's Check
Make check or money order payable to ACCESS SECUREPAK

O visa

[ Money Order

[ masterCard [ piscover

Cardholder Name

Cardholder Signature

/ /

Daytime Phone Number Today’s Date mm/dd/yyyy

Credit Card Number

L]

Expiration Date Security Code

Security code is last
- = three digits of account
number panel.

PROGRAM DATES:

Ordering Begins: Tuesday, October 1, 2024

Ordering Ends: Tuesday, December 31, 2024

Postmark date for mail orders: Tuesday, December 24, 2024
Delivery to facility: Orders are delivered to the facility weekly.

WAYS TO ORDER:

Online: mainepackage.com

Phone: 1-800-546-6283

Mail: Access Securepak (ME)
10880 Linpage Place
St. Louis, MO 63132

Fax: 1-866-754-2813

ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:

e Credit/Debit Cards—VISA, MasterCard, Discover

e Prepaid cards that have a verifiable United States address
e (Cashier’s check

e Money order

¢ |Institutional checks (MCC Only)

We do not accept personal checks and will return them to the
sender. Credit/debit and pre-paid cards will be charged on the day
the order is placed. Refunds or credits will be applied to the card
used for the order (allow additional time for refunds/credits on pre-
paid cards). Access Securepak reserves the right to remove one or
more items from the order due to insufficient payment.

SALES TAX: Tax rate of 5.5% on merchandise and shipping and
handling fee applies as required by the state.

Tax calculation example:

$42.52 merchandise total + $7.95 shipping and handling fee =
$50.47 subtotal

$50.47 subtotal x 0.055 tax rate = $2.78 tax total

$50.47 subtotal + $2.78 tax = $53.25 total due

ELIGIBILITY: Access Securepak verifies inmate eligibility before
shipping package orders, if applicable.

. CESS
ECUREPAK’

LIMITS: Maximum of 1 package no more than $50.00 of product
per inmate, per week.

Ordering is now open 365 days per year.

Eligible inmates may receive $50.00 of product per week.

Orders will be delivered to the facility approximately 1-2 weeks after
order placement.

CATALOG CHANGES: Every effort has been made to show and
describe the merchandise as accurately as possible. Because
many manufacturers change an item’s design, color, package size
and style after our catalog is produced, we reserve the right to
discontinue or change product specifications without prior notice.
We regret any changes that might occur and will make every effort
to minimize these occurrences. Inadvertent errors in product
descriptions, pricing and special offers are not binding on Access
Securepak, and we may adjust at any time. Additionally, many of
our food items may contain common allergens such as milk, eggs,
wheat and peanuts. Before consuming a food item, please consult
the product packaging for specific information on its ingredients.
Prices and offers are subject to change and available while supplies
last. Always consult the mainepackage.com website for the latest
updates on this package program.

CUSTOMER SERVICE:

mainepackage.com

Automated system is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
1-800-546-6283

Live bilingual representatives are available Monday through Friday,
8:30 a.m.—11:59 p.m. EST, and Saturday, 11 a.m.-5 p.m. EST.

The personal information you provide is subject to
Access Securepak’s privacy policy which is available at
mainepackage.com.



