# Order Form Maine DOC Juvenile - Quarter 4 October 1 - December 31, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).



ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ITEM #	QTY TOTAL PRICE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ITEM #	QTY TOTAL PRICE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ITEM #	QTY TOTAL PRICE
FOOD & SNACKS				Candy				Body Wash			
Granola Bars				Atkinson's 3.75 oz. Sugar Free Crunchy Peanut Butter Bars K C D	\$4.60 / EA	9764		Elementz 15 oz. Deep Sea Minerals Invigorating Body Wash	\$3.95 / EA	24943	
Nature Valley 1.49 oz. Peanut Butter Granola Bar K	\$1.80 / EA	7166		Jumbo Mint Stick .7 oz. K	\$0.50 / EA	1476		Elementz 15 oz. Sea Algae Extracts Relaxing Body Wash	\$3.95 / EA	24945	
Cereal Bars				Junior Mints 3.5 oz. Mint Candy	\$2.75 / EA	80005929		Old Spice 16 oz Hydro Wash 2-in-1 Smoother Swagger Hydrating Body Wash	\$12.70 / EA	80006868	
Golden Grahams 2.1 oz. S'Mores Chocolate Marshmallow Treat Bar	\$2.95 / EA	80006662		Rocky Road 1.65 oz. Candy Bar	\$2.05 / EA	7016		Old Spice 16 oz. Pure Sport Body Wash	\$12.45 / EA	80008253	
Pastries & Snack Cakes				Wonka 3.5 oz. Laffy Taffy Assorted Candy	\$3.35 / EA	80010015		Lotion			
Cloverhill 4.25 oz. Strawberry Cheese Danish K	\$1.75 / EA	80006850		Meat Snacks				Suave 10 oz. Advanced Therapy Lotion	\$4.40 / EA	21926	
Hostess 5 oz. Berries & Cream Cheese Danish	\$2.60 / EA	80002460		Brushy Creek 1.625 oz. Hot Summer Sausage G	\$1.70 / EA	80001716		Skin Care			
Chips & Snacks				Brushy Creek 1.625 oz. Regular Summer Sausage G	\$1.85 / EA	80001715		Chapstick .15 oz. Regular Blister Card Lip Balm	\$3.50 / EA	80007022	
7 Days 3.17 oz. Sea Salt Bagel Chips	\$2.40 / EA	80007193		Jack Link's 1 oz. Hot Wild Snack Stick	\$2.20 / EA	80003440		Rikayah 8 oz. Coco Aloe Moisturizing Oil C	\$6.30 / EA	20975	
Cactus Annie's 2 oz. Hot & Spicy Pork Rinds	\$1.95 / EA	80008355		Trail's Best Beef 1 oz. Twin Pack Beef Sticks	\$1.50 / EA	80008894		Deodorant			
El Sabroso 3 oz. Salsitas Salsa Tortilla Chips	\$3.00 / EA	80009580		HEALTH & BEAUTY				Degree .5 oz. Cool Rush Deodorant	\$2.10 / EA	80001672	
Lay's 5.5 oz. Barbeque Potato Chips K	\$3.35 / EA	80000892		Ethnic Hair Care				Lady Speed Stick 1.4 oz. A/P Invisible Dry Powder Fresh	\$3.70 / EA	24068	
Palmer 5 oz. Peanut Butter Fudge Swirls Pretzels	\$5.00 / EA	80009937		African Pride 12 oz. Shampoo & Conditioner 2 in 1	\$7.45 / EA	80007171		Mennen 1.8 oz. Speed Stick Fresh Scent	\$3.70 / EA	80000561	
Palmer 5 oz. White Chocolate Caramel Swirls Pretzels	\$5.00 / EA	80009935		Cantu 13 oz. Shea Butter Oil Moisturizer	\$9.55 / EA	80007174		Old Spice Men's 2.25 oz. High Endurance Pure Sport Deodorant	\$5.65 / EA	80009103	
Snyder's 2.25 oz. Jalapeno Pretzel Pieces K D	\$1.45 / EA	2299		Cantu Shea 16 oz. Repair Cream Leave-In Conditioner	\$7.70 / EA	80007896		Dental Care			
Popcorn				Luster's 8 oz. Pink Oil Moisturizer	\$7.15 / EA	20380		Colgate 6 oz. Baking Soda & Peroxide Whitening Toothpaste - Frosty Mint	\$4.95 / EA	80002783	
Fiddle Faddle 6 oz. Butter Toffee Popcorn with Peanuts K	\$3.10 / EA	6607		Shampoo				THE GENERAL STORE			
Nuts				Elementz 15 oz. Daily Shampoo Eucalyptus & Mint	\$3.90 / EA	24937		Games			
Zachary 5 oz. Bridge Mix Chocolate Covered Nuts	\$3.30 / EA	7286		Elementz 15 oz. Thickening Shampoo w/Aloe & Ginseng	\$3.90 / EA	24936		Aviator - US Playing Cards	\$3.10 / EA	20211	
Cookies				Conditioner							
Classic Cookie 3 oz. Soft Baked Chocolate Chip Cookie with Hershey's Mini Kisses	\$2.60 / EA	80006956		Elementz 15 oz. Hydrating Conditioner Almond/Shea	\$3.70 / EA	24939					
Market Square Bakery 6 oz. Iced Oatmeal Cookies K H	\$1.70 / EA	6071									
		То	otal			Т	otal			То	otal

## Order Form Maine DOC Juvenile - Quarter 4 October 1 - December 31, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).

SHIP TO:	We cannot send orders from	n one inmate to another.
Inmate's Name	ID#	
lilliate 5 Marie	10#	
Institution/Dorm/Housing#		
Street Address		
City	State	Zip
SENDER:	REQUIF	RED for order fulfillment.
Sender's Name		
Street Address		
City	State	Zip
Phone Number		

CALCULATE AMOUNT DUE:							
GALGOLATE AMOUNT	DOE.		ТАХ		TOTALS		
					TUTALS		
Merchandise Total:		x		=			
Processing Fee:	\$4.00	х		=			

SELECT PAYMENT METHOD:	
☐ Institutional Check ☐ Cashier's Check Make check or money order payable to ACCESS SECUREPAK	☐ Money Order
□ VISA □ MasterCard □ Discover	
Cardholder Name	
Cardholder Signature	/ /
Daytime Phone Number	Today's Date mm/dd/yyyy
Credit Card Number	м
Expiration Date Security Code	Security code is last three digits of account number panel.

#### **PROGRAM DATES:**

Ordering Begins: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 Ordering Ends: Tuesday, December 31, 2024 Postmark date for mail orders: Tuesday, December 24, 2024 Delivery to facility: Orders are delivered to the facility weekly.

### WAYS TO ORDER:

Online: mainepackage.com Phone: 1-800-546-6283 Mail: Access Securepak (ME) 10880 Linpage Place St. Louis, MO 63132 Fax: 1-866-754-2813

#### ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:

- Credit/Debit Cards-VISA, MasterCard, Discover
- Prepaid cards that have a verifiable United States address
- Cashier's check
- Money order
- Institutional checks (MCC Only)

We do not accept personal checks and will return them to the sender. Credit/debit and pre-paid cards will be charged on the day the order is placed. Refunds or credits will be applied to the card used for the order (allow additional time for refunds/credits on prepaid cards). Access Securepak reserves the right to remove one or more items from the order due to insufficient payment.

**SALES TAX:** Tax rate of 5.5% on merchandise and shipping and handling fee applies as required by the state.

Tax calculation example:

\$42.52 merchandise total + \$7.95 shipping and handling fee = \$50.47 subtotal \$50.47 subtotal x 0.055 tax rate = \$2.78 tax total \$50.47 subtotal + \$2.78 tax = \$53.25 total due

**ELIGIBILITY:** Access Securepak verifies inmate eligibility before shipping package orders, if applicable.

**LIMITS:** Maximum of 1 package no more than \$50.00 of product per inmate, per week.

Ordering is now open 365 days per year.

Eligible inmates may receive \$50.00 of product per week. Orders will be delivered to the facility approximately 1-2 weeks after order placement.

**CATALOG CHANGES:** Every effort has been made to show and describe the merchandise as accurately as possible. Because many manufacturers change an item's design, color, package size and style after our catalog is produced, we reserve the right to discontinue or change product specifications without prior notice. We regret any changes that might occur and will make every effort to minimize these occurrences. Inadvertent errors in product descriptions, pricing and special offers are not binding on Access Securepak, and we may adjust at any time. Additionally, many of our food items may contain common allergens such as milk, eggs, wheat and peanuts. Before consuming a food item, please consult the product packaging for specific information on its ingredients. Prices and offers are subject to change and available while supplies last. Always consult the mainepackage.com website for the latest updates on this package program.

#### **CUSTOMER SERVICE:**

#### mainepackage.com

Automated system is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week 1-800-546-6283

Live bilingual representatives are available Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m.-11:59 p.m. EST, and Saturday, 11 a.m.-5 p.m. EST.

The personal information you provide is subject to Access Securepak's privacy policy which is available at mainepackage.com.

